TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Approved Drinking Water Laboratories

The following list of laboratories are approved by the TCEQ's Water Supply Division. The list indicates each approved drinking water analyte and method
for each laboratory listed. For questions related to individual laboratory approval please call (512) 239-4691.

A & B Environmental Services, Inc SR Approval Date: 12/14/2022
. Accreditation ID: 7104704213 AEES NI (712 ASEE0E0
Almera Rosario Fax Number: (713) 453-6091
10100 East Freeway, Suite 100
Houston, TX 77029 Analyte Method Valid Until
Alkalinity 2320B 12/14/2025
Calcium 200.7 12/14/2025
Conductivity 2510B 12/14/2025
Free Chlorine 4500CL-G 12/14/2025
Hardness 2340B 12/14/2025
Orthophosphate 300.0 12/14/2025
Orthophosphate 4500P-E 12/14/2025
pH 4500H-B 12/14/2025
PH 150.1 12/14/2025
Silica 200.7 12/14/2025
Silica 4500S102 D 12/14/2025
Temperature 2550 12/14/2025
TOC 5310B 12/14/2025
Total Chlorine 4500CL-G 12/14/2025
Turbidity 2130B 12/14/2025
Turbidity 180.1 12/14/2025
uv254 5910B 12/14/2025
Analytical Environmental Laboratories SR Ve T Approval Date: 3/26/2025
. Accreditation ID: 7104704280 AUEIE IR ([108) SI0mely by
Kent Crozier Fax Number: (903) 509-8811
8310 S. Broadway
Tyler, TX 75703 Analyte Method Valid Until
Alkalinity 2320B 3/26/2028
Orthophosphate 300.0 3/26/2028
PH 4500H-B 3/26/2028
TOC 5310C 5/25/2026
uv254 5910B 9/13/2025
Aqua WSC Laboratory T Approval Date: 10/26/2022
. . Accreditation ID: T104704309 Phone Number: (512) 581-0705
Linda D Nietsche Fax Number:
293 Industrial Boulevard
Bastrop, TX 78602 Analyte Method Valid Until
Alkalinity 2320B 10/26/2025
Calcium 3500-CA B 10/26/2025
Conductivity 2510B 10/26/2025
Free Chlorine 4500CL-G 10/26/2025
Orthophosphate 300.0 10/26/2025
PH 4500H-B 10/26/2025
Silica 200.7 10/26/2025
Temperature 2550 10/26/2025
Total Chlorine 4500CL-G 10/26/2025
Turbidity 2130B 10/26/2025
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Approved Drinking Water Laboratories

The following list of laboratories are approved by the TCEQ's Water Supply Division. The list indicates each approved drinking water analyte and method

for each laboratory listed. For questions related to individual laboratory approval please call (512) 239-4691.

Aqua-Tech Laboratories, Inc.
Lab ID: TX239

. Accreditation ID: T104704371
Marianne Guzman

635 Phil Gramm Blvd

Bryan, TX 77845 Analyte Method
Alkalinity 23208
Calcium 200.7
Conductivity 25108
Free Chlorine 4500CL-F
Orthophosphate 4500P-E
pH 4500H-B
Silica 200.7
Temperature 2550
TOC 53108
Total Chlorine 4500CL-F
Turbidity 2130B
uv254 5910B

Bio Chem Lab, Inc.
Lab ID: TX257

. Accreditation ID: T104704270
Jennifer Janosek

4751 Tokio Road

West, TX 76691 Analyte Method
Alkalinity 2320B
Calcium 3500-CA B
Chlorite 300.0
Conductivity 2510B
Free Chlorine 4500CL-G
Orthophosphate 300.0
pH 4500H-B
Temperature 2550
Total Chlorine 4500CL-G
Turbidity 180.1

Tuesday, June 17, 2025

Approval Date: 11/1/2022
Phone Number: (979) 778-3707
Fax Number: (979) 778-3193

Valid Until
11/1/2025
11/1/2025
11/1/2025
11/1/2025
11/1/2025
11/1/2025
11/1/2025
11/1/2025
11/1/2025
11/1/2025
11/1/2025
11/1/2025

Approval Date: 9/21/2022
Phone Number: (254) 829-8001
Fax Number: (254) 829-8013

Valid Until
9/21/2025
9/21/2025
9/21/2025
9/21/2025
9/21/2025
9/21/2025
9/21/2025
9/21/2025
9/21/2025
9/21/2025
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Approved Drinking Water Laboratories

The following list of laboratories are approved by the TCEQ's Water Supply Division. The list indicates each approved drinking water analyte and method
for each laboratory listed. For questions related to individual laboratory approval please call (512) 239-4691.

Brownsville PUB - Analytical Laboratory Lol 1B IS Approval Date: 12/23/2022
. Accreditation ID: T104704357 R okt
Vicente Guerrero I Fax Number: (956) 983-6359
1385 PUB Dr.
Brownsville, TX 78520 Analyte Method Valid Until
Alkalinity 2320B 12/23/2025
Calcium 3500-CA B 12/23/2025
Chlorine Dioxide 4500CLO2-E 12/23/2025
Conductivity 2510B 12/23/2025
Free Chlorine 4500CL-G 12/23/2025
pH 4500H-B 12/23/2025
POE Chlorite 4500CLO2-E 12/23/2025
Temperature 2550 12/23/2025
TOC 5310B 12/23/2025
Total Chlorine 4500CL-G 12/23/2025
Turbidity 2130B 12/23/2025
uv254 59108 12/23/2025
Chaparral Laboratories, Inc. eo([oR s (M TP Approval Date: 8/10/2023
o Accreditation ID: T104704204 AR INITIIER (S8 ol eio i
David Hintzel Fax Number: (936) 295-1731
P.O. Box 1622
Huntsville, TX 77342 Analyte Method Valid Until
Alkalinity 2320B 8/10/2026
Calcium 200.7 8/10/2026
Conductivity 25108 8/10/2026
Hardness 23408 8/10/2026
Orthophosphate 300.0 8/10/2026
pH 4500H-B 8/10/2026
Temperature 2550 8/10/2026
Chemtex - Port Arthur Ieo([on s (Ve [V PED Approval Date: 1/24/2023
Accreditation ID: T104704239 Phone Number: (409) 983-4575
C. Annapreddy Fax Number: (409) 982-1522
3082 25th Street
Port Arthur, TX 77642 Analyte Method Valid Until
TOC 5310B 1/24/2026
uv254 5910B 1/24/2026
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Approved Drinking Water Laboratories

The following list of laboratories are approved by the TCEQ's Water Supply Division. The list indicates each approved drinking water analyte and method

for each laboratory listed. For questions related to individual laboratory approval please call (512) 239-4691.

City of Abilene Environmental Laboratory

Michael Michaud
4209 East Lake Road
Abilene, Texas 79601

City of Arlington Water Utilities Lab Services

Lab ID: T104704320
Accreditation ID: T104704320

Analyte
Alkalinity
Calcium
Chlorine Dioxide
Chlorine Dioxide
Conductivity
Free Chlorine
Free Chlorine
Hardness
Orthophosphate
Orthophosphate
Orthophosphate
pH

POE Chlorite
POE Chlorite
Silica
Temperature
TOC

Total Chlorine
Total Chlorine
Turbidity
Turbidity

uv254

Lab ID: 48102

Method
2320B
200.7
CHLORDIOX PLUS
4500CLO2-E
2510B
4500CL-F
HACH 10260
23408B
4500P-F
4500P-E
300.0

150.1

300.0
CHLORDIOX PLUS
200.7

2550

5310B
HACH 10260
4500CL-F
HACH 10258
21308B
5910B

Accreditation ID: T104704310

Ann Lawson
1901B Lakewood Dr.
Arlington, Texas 76013

Tuesday, June 17, 2025

Analyte
Alkalinity
Calcium
Conductivity
Free Chlorine
Orthophosphate
pH
Temperature
TOC

Total Chlorine
Turbidity
uv254

Method
2320B
3500-CA B
2510B
4500CL-G
300.0
150.1
2550
5310B
4500CL-G
2130B
5910B

Approval Date: 1/17/2023
Phone Number: (325) 676-6041
Fax Number: (325) 676-6044

Valid Until
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026

Approval Date: 10/13/2025
Phone Number: (817) 575-8966

Fax Number:

Valid Until
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
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Approved Drinking Water Laboratories

The following list of laboratories are approved by the TCEQ's Water Supply Division. The list indicates each approved drinking water analyte and method

for each laboratory listed. For questions related to individual laboratory approval please call (512) 239-4691.

City of Corpus Christi Water Lab

Crystal Ybanez
13101 Leopard St.
Corpus Christi, TX 78410-4524

City of Fort Worth Central Laboratory

David Nelson
2600 SE Loop 820
Fort Worth, Texas 76140

City of Odessa Laboratory Services

Jason Wells
817 W. 42nd St.
Odessa, TX 79764

Tuesday, June 17, 2025

Lab ID: TX290

Analyte
Alkalinity
Calcium

Chlorine Dioxide

Conductivity

Orthophosphate

pH

POE Chlorite
TOC
Turbidity
uv254

Accreditation ID: T104704386

Method
23208B
3500CA-B

CHLORDIOX PLUS

25108
300.0
4500H-B

CHLORDIOX PLUS

5310C
21308
59108

Lab ID: 48135

Analyte
Alkalinity
Calcium
Conductivity
Free Chlorine

Orthophosphate

pH
Temperature
TOC

Total Chlorine
Turbidity
uv254

Accreditation ID: T104704200

Method
2320B
3500CA-B
25108
4500CL-F
300.0
4500H-B
2550
5310B
4500CL-F
2130B
59108B

Lab ID: 48156

Analyte
Alkalinity
Free Chlorine
PH
Temperature
TOC

Total Chlorine
uv254

Accreditation ID: T104704363

Method
2320B

HACH 10260
4500H-B
2550

5310B

HACH 10260
5910B

Approval Date: 1/3/2023
Phone Number: 361-826-1289
Fax Number: (361) 242-9131

Valid Until
1/3/2026
1/3/2026
1/3/2026
1/3/2026
1/3/2026
1/3/2026
1/3/2026
1/3/2026
1/3/2026
1/3/2026

Approval Date: 1/9/2023
Phone Number: (817) 392-5902
Fax Number: (817) 392-5920

Valid Until
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026

Approval Date: 11/29/2022
Phone Number: (432) 368-3536

Fax Number:

Valid Until
11/29/2025
11/29/2025
11/29/2025
11/29/2025
11/29/2025
11/29/2025
11/29/2025
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Approved Drinking Water Laboratories

The following list of laboratories are approved by the TCEQ's Water Supply Division. The list indicates each approved drinking water analyte and method

for each laboratory listed. For questions related to individual laboratory approval please call (512) 239-4691.

Eastex Environmental Lab, Inc.
Lab ID: TX203

Accreditation ID: T104704275

Kari Jordan

35 Eastex Ln

Coldspring, TX 77331 Analyte Method
Alkalinity 23208
Calcium 200.7
Conductivity 25108
Free Chlorine 4500CL-F
Orthophosphate 4500P-E
Orthophosphate 300.0
pH 4500H-B
POE Chlorite 300.0
Silica 200.7
Temperature 2550
TOC 5310C
Total Chlorine 4500CL-F
Turbidity 21308
uv254 59108

Eastex Environmental Lab, Inc. - Nacogdoches
Lab ID: TX00962

Accreditation ID: T104704316
Kassandra Taylor

1119 South University Drive

Nacogdoches, TX 75961 Analyte Method
Alkalinity 23208
Conductivity 2510B
Orthophosphate 4500P-E
pH 4500H-B
Temperature 2550
Turbidity 21308

Envirodyne Laboratories, Inc.
Lab ID: TX288

. Accreditation ID: T104704265
Laura Bonjonia

11011 Brooklet Drive, Suite 230

Houston, TX 77099 Analyte Method
Alkalinity 23208
Calcium 200.7
Conductivity 2510B
Free Chlorine 4500CL-G
Hardness 23408
Orthophosphate 4500P-E
pH 4500H-B
Silica 200.5
Temperature 2550
Total Chlorine 4500CL-G
Turbidity 2130B

Tuesday, June 17, 2025

Approval Date: 6/12/2025
Phone Number: (936) 653-3249
Fax Number: (936) 653-3172

Valid Until
6/12/2028
6/12/2028
6/12/2028
6/12/2028
6/12/2028
6/12/2028
6/12/2028
6/12/2028
6/12/2028
6/12/2028
6/12/2028
6/12/2028
6/12/2028
6/12/2028

Approval Date: 12/21/2022
Phone Number: (936) 569-8879
Fax Number: (936) 569-8951

Valid Until
12/21/2025
12/21/2025
12/21/2025
12/21/2025
12/21/2025
12/21/2025

Approval Date: 12/8/2022
Phone Number: (281) 568-7880
Fax Number: (281) 568-8004

Valid Until
12/8/2025
12/8/2025
12/8/2025
12/8/2025
12/8/2025
12/8/2025
12/8/2025
12/8/2025
12/8/2025
12/8/2025
12/8/2025
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Approved Drinking Water Laboratories
The following list of laboratories are approved by the TCEQ's Water Supply Division. The list indicates each approved drinking water analyte and method
for each laboratory listed. For questions related to individual laboratory approval please call (512) 239-4691.

Environmental Monitoring Laboratory, LLC Approval Date: 11/15/2022

Lab ID: TX01547 :
Accreditation ID: T104704247 Phone Number: 254-582-2622

Serissa Beck Fax Number:
6145 State Highway 171
Hillsboro, TX 76645 Analyte Method Valid Until
Free Chlorine 4500CL-G 11/15/2025
Total Chlorine 4500CL-G 11/15/2025
Eurofins Eaton Analytical, LLC - South Bend P — Approval Date: 11/19/2024
Accreditation ID: T104704187 Pliratu's Nbubis s {06l 285407777
Matthew Hartz Fax Number: (574) 233-8207
110 South Hill Street
South Bend, IN 46617 Analyte Method Valid Until
Alkalinity 2320B 6/30/2025
Calcium 200.7 6/30/2025
Chlorine Dioxide 4500CLO2-D 6/30/2025
Chlorite 300.0 6/30/2025
Conductivity 25108 6/30/2025
Free Chlorine 4500CL-G 6/30/2025
Hardness 2340B 6/30/2025
Orthophosphate 4500P-E 6/30/2025
pH 150.1 6/30/2025
Silica 200.7 6/30/2025
TOC 5310C 6/30/2025
Total Chlorine 4500CL-G 6/30/2025
Turbidity 180.1 6/30/2025
uv254 5910B 6/30/2025
Eurofins Houston Approval Date: 12/28/2022

Lab ID: T104704215

Accreditation ID: T104704215 Phone Number./|(281) 240-4200

David Krause Fax Number: (281) 240-4280

4147 Greenbriar Dr.

Stafford, TX 77477 Analyte Method Valid Until
Alkalinity 2320B 12/28/2025
Calcium 200.7 12/28/2025
Conductivity 2510B 12/28/2025
Hardness 2340B 12/28/2025
Orthophosphate 365.1 12/28/2025
Orthophosphate 300.0 12/28/2025
POE Chlorite 300.0 12/28/2025
Silica 200.7 12/28/2025
TOC 5310C 12/28/2025
Turbidity 180.1 12/28/2025
uv254 5910B 12/28/2025
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Approved Drinking Water Laboratories

The following list of laboratories are approved by the TCEQ's Water Supply Division. The list indicates each approved drinking water analyte and method

for each laboratory listed. For questions related to individual laboratory approval please call (512) 239-4691.

Eurofins Savannah

Polly Thornton
5102 LaRoche Avenue
Savannah, GA 31409

GBRA Regional Laboratory

Kylie Gudgell
933 East Court Street
Seguin, TX 78155

International Water Quality Laboratory

Teresa T. Alcala
4100-L Delta Drive
El Paso, Texas 79905-4306

Tuesday, June 17, 2025

Lab ID: T104704185

Accreditation ID: T104704185

Analyte Method
Alkalinity 23208
Calcium 200.7
Conductivity 25108
Hardness 23408
Orthophosphate 365.1
pH 4500H-B
Silica 200.7
TOC 5310B
Turbidity 2130B
Lab ID: 48136

Analyte
Alkalinity
Conductivity
Orthophosphate
PH

POE Chlorite
TOC

Turbidity

Accreditation ID: T104704269

Method
2320B
2510B
300.0
4500H-B
300.0
5310C
2130B

Lab ID: 48134

Analyte
Alkalinity
Calcium
Conductivity
Free Chlorine
Hardness
Orthophosphate
Orthophosphate
pH

POE Chlorite
Silica
Temperature
TOC

Total Chlorine
Turbidity

uv254

Accreditation ID: T104704365

Method
2320B
200.7
2510B
4500CL-G
23408B
300.1
365.1
4500H-B
300.1
4500SI-F
2550
5310B
4500CL-G
2130B
5910B

Approval Date: 7/1/2024
Phone Number: 912-354-7858
Fax Number: (912) 352-0165

Valid Until
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025

Approval Date: 12/13/2022
Phone Number: (830) 379-5822
Fax Number: (830) 379-9718

Valid Until
12/13/2025
12/13/2025
12/13/2025
12/13/2025
12/13/2025
12/13/2025
12/13/2025

Approval Date: 12/29/2022
Phone Number: (915) 594-5444

Fax Number:

Valid Until
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
1/24/2026
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
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Approved Drinking Water Laboratories

The following list of laboratories are approved by the TCEQ's Water Supply Division. The list indicates each approved drinking water analyte and method

for each laboratory listed. For questions related to individual laboratory approval please call (512) 239-4691.

LCRA - Environmental Laboratory Services

Lab ID: T104704218
Accreditation ID: T104704218

Angel Mata, Jr

3505 Montopolis Dr

Austin, TX 78749 Analyte
Alkalinity
Calcium
Chlorite
Hardness
Orthophosphate
pH
Silica
Temperature
TOC
Total Chlorine
uv254

Municipal Operations & Consulting Inc.

Method
2320B
200.7
300.0
2340B
300.0
4500H-B
4500S102-C
2550
5310C
4500CL-G
5910B

Lab ID: AL0O006264

Accreditation ID:

Koby Boman
20141 Schiel Rd
Cypress, TX 77433 Analyte
Free Chlorine
Temperature
Total Chlorine
North Texas MWD Environmental Laboratory
Lab ID: 48175

Method
4500CL-G
2550
4500CL-G

Accreditation ID: T104704281

Catherine Hobbs

201 E. Brown St.

Wylie, Texas 75098 Analyte
Alkalinity
Calcium
Conductivity
TOC
Turbidity
uv254

Tuesday, June 17, 2025

Method
2320B
200.7
2510B
5310C
2130B
5910B

Approval Date
Phone Number
Fax Number

Valid Until
8/24/2025
8/24/2025
8/24/2025
8/24/2025
8/24/2025
8/24/2025
8/24/2025
8/24/2025
8/24/2025
8/24/2025
8/24/2025

Approval Date
Phone Number

: 8/24/2022
: (512)730-6018

: 2/9/2023
: 281-367-5511

Fax Number:

Valid Until
2/9/2026
2/9/2026
2/9/2026

Approval Date
Phone Number

. 12/4/2023
. 469-626-4613

Fax Number:

Valid Until
12/4/2026
12/4/2026
12/4/2026
12/4/2026
12/4/2026
12/4/2026
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Approved Drinking Water Laboratories

The following list of laboratories are approved by the TCEQ's Water Supply Division. The list indicates each approved drinking water analyte and method

for each laboratory listed. For questions related to individual laboratory approval please call (512) 239-4691.

North Water District Laboratory Services, Inc.

Crystal Polsky

130 South Trade Center Parkway
Conroe, TX 77385

Pace Analytical Services, LLC - Dallas

Charlie Knox

400 W. Bethany Drive, Suite 190

Allen, TX 75013

Lab ID: TX204
Accreditation ID: T104704238

Analyte
Alkalinity
Calcium
Conductivity
Free Chlorine
Hardness
Orthophosphate
Orthophosphate
pH

Silica
Temperature
TOC

Total Chlorine
Turbidity

uv254

Method
2320B
200.7
2510B
4500CL-G
23408B
300.0
4500P-E
4500H-B
200.7
2550
5310C
4500CL-G
180.1
5910B

Lab ID: T104704232
Accreditation ID: T104704232

Pace Analytical Services, LLC - Ormond Beach FL

Lynn Baylor
8 E Tower Circle

Ormond Beach, FL 32174

Tuesday, June 17, 2025

Analyte Method

Free Chlorine 4500CL-G

PH 4500H-B

Temperature 2550

TOC 5310C

Total Chlorine 4500CL-G
Lab ID: TX246

Accreditation ID: T104704184

Analyte
Alkalinity
Calcium
Chlorine Dioxide
Chlorite
Conductivity
Free Chlorine

Hardness (CaCO3)

Orthophosphate
Orthophosphate
pH

Silica

TOC

Total Chlorine
Turbidity

Method
2320B
200.7
4500CLO2-D
300.1
2510B
4500CL-D
23408B
365.1
300.0
4500H-B
200.7
5310B
4500CL-D
180.1

Approval Date: 3/26/2024
Phone Number: (936) 321-6060
Fax Number: (936) 321-6061

Valid Until
3/26/2027
3/26/2027
3/26/2027
3/26/2027
3/26/2027
3/26/2027
3/26/2027
3/26/2027
3/26/2027
3/26/2027
3/26/2027
3/26/2027
3/26/2027
3/26/2027

Approval Date: 6/16/2025
Phone Number: 469-656-6080

Fax Number:

Valid Until
6/16/2028
6/16/2028
6/16/2028
6/16/2028
6/16/2028

Approval Date: 7/1/2024
Phone Number: (386) 676-4803
Fax Number: (386) 673-4001

Valid Until
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
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Approved Drinking Water Laboratories

The following list of laboratories are approved by the TCEQ's Water Supply Division. The list indicates each approved drinking water analyte and method

for each laboratory listed. For questions related to individual laboratory approval please call (512) 239-4691.

R&C Joy, Inc

Rhonda Scrogin
19020 W Little York Rd
Katy, TX 77449-7243

Sabine River Authority of Texas

Pollie Holtham
2065 Woodland Ridge Drive
Orange, Texas 77632

San Antonio Testing Laboratory, LLC

Sairam Abburu
1610 S Laredo Street
San Antonio, TX 78207-7029

Tuesday, June 17, 2025

Lab ID: TX01572

Analyte

Free Chlorine
pH
Temperature
Total Chlorine

Lab ID: 48155
Accreditation ID: T104704266

Accreditation ID: T104704372

Method
4500CL-G
4500H-B
2550
4500CL-G

Analyte Method
Alkalinity 23208
Conductivity 2510B
Free Chlorine 4500CL-F
Orthophosphate 300.0

pH 4500H-B
Temperature 2550
TOC 5310C
Total Chlorine 4500CL-F
Turbidity 2130B

Lab ID: TX274

Analyte
Alkalinity
Calcium
Conductivity
Free Chlorine
Hardness
Orthophosphate
pH

POE Chlorite
Silica
Temperature
TOC

Total Chlorine
Turbidity
uv254

Accreditation ID: T104704360

Method
2320B
200.7
2510B
4500CL-G
23408B
300.0
4500H-B
300.0
200.7
2550
5310C
4500CL-G
180.1
5910B

Approval Date
Phone Number

: 6/20/2023
: (281) 858-5988

Fax Number:

Valid Until
6/20/2026
6/20/2026
6/20/2026
6/20/2026
Approval Date

Phone Number
Fax Number

Valid Until
9/1/2025
9/1/2025
9/1/2025
9/1/2025
9/1/2025
9/1/2025
9/1/2025
9/1/2025
9/1/2025
Approval Date

Phone Number
Fax Number

Valid Until
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026
1/17/2026

: 9/1/2022
. (409) 746-3284
: (409) 746-3780

: 1/17/2023
: (210) 229-9920
: (210) 229-9920
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Approved Drinking Water Laboratories

The following list of laboratories are approved by the TCEQ's Water Supply Division. The list indicates each approved drinking water analyte and method

for each laboratory listed. For questions related to individual laboratory approval please call (512) 239-4691.

San Antonio Water System Lab

Lab ID: 48163

Veronica J. Godley
P.O. Box 2449

San Antonio, TX 78298-2449 Analyte Method
Alkalinity 2320B
Calcium 200.7
Conductivity 25108
Free Chlorine 4500CL-G
Hardness 2340B
pH 4500H-B
Temperature 2550
Turbidity 180.1
SGS North America Inc. - Wheat Ridge
Lab ID: T104704511
Autumn Fields Accreditation ID: T104704511
4036 Youngfield St
Wheat Ridge, Colorado 80033 Analyte Method
Alkalinity 2320B
Calcium 200.7
Conductivity 2510B
Hardness 2340B
Orthophosphate 300.0
pH 150.1
TOC 5310C
Turbidity 2130B
SKG Engineering
Lab ID: T104704387
Accreditation ID: T104704387
Jerrod Thomas
706 South Abe
San Angelo, Texas 76903 Analyte Method
Free Chlorine 4500CL-G
pH 4500H-B
Temperature 2550
Total Chlorine 4500CL-G
SOUTHERN PETROLEUM LABORATORIES, INC.
Lab ID: T104704227
Accreditation ID: T104704227
Homer Youngblood
1825 E. PLANO PARKWAY, SUITE #160
PLANO, TX 75074 Analyte Method
PH 4500-H+ B
Temperature 2550

Tuesday, June 17, 2025

Accreditation ID: T104704324

Approval Date: 12/23/2022

Valid Until
12/23/2025
12/23/2025
12/23/2025
12/23/2025
12/23/2025
12/23/2025
12/23/2025
12/23/2025

Phone Number: 210-233-3200
Fax Number:

Approval Date: 12/11/2024

Phone Number: (303) 425-6021

Fax Number: (303) 425-6854

Valid Until
1/31/2026
1/31/2026
1/31/2026
1/31/2026
1/31/2026
1/31/2026
1/31/2026
1/31/2026

Approval Date

Phone Number
Fax Number:

Valid Until
1/19/2026
1/19/2026
1/19/2026
1/19/2026

Approval Date

Phone Number
Fax Number:

Valid Until
3/13/2026
3/13/2026

: 1/19/2023
: (325) 655-1288

: 3/13/2023
: (972) 424- 6422
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Approved Drinking Water Laboratories

The following list of laboratories are approved by the TCEQ's Water Supply Division. The list indicates each approved drinking water analyte and method

for each laboratory listed. For questions related to individual laboratory approval please call (512) 239-4691.

SPL, Inc - Kilgore
Lab ID: TX219

Accreditation ID: T104704201
Tracey Varvel

24 Waterway Ave, Suite 375

The Woodlands, TX 77380 Analyte Method
Alkalinity 23208
Calcium 200.7
Chlorite 300.1
Conductivity 2510B
Free Chlorine 4500CL-G
Hardness 2340B
Orthophosphate 300.0
pH 4500H-B
Silica 200.7
Temperature 2550
TOC 5310C
Total Chlorine 4500CL-G
Turbidity 21308
uv254 59108

Texas Department of State Health Services
Lab ID: T104704297

Sarah Martinez Accreditation ID: T104704297

1100 W 49 St, MC 1947, PO Box 149347

Austin, Texas 78714-9347 Analyte Method
Alkalinity 2320B
Calcium 200.7
Conductivity 2510B
Orthophosphate 300.0
Silica 4500S102-E
Trinity River Authority Central Regional Lab
Lab ID: 48140
. Accreditation ID: T104704287
Scott Kisner
6500 Singleton Blvd
Alkalinity 2320B
Conductivity 2510B
TOC 5310C
uv254 59108
Upper Guadalupe River Authority
Lab ID: 48145

Nisale Shashare Accreditation ID: T104704283

125 Lehmann Dr Ste 100

Kerrville, TX 78028 Analyte Method
Conductivity 2510B
Orthophosphate 300.0
PH 4500H-B

Tuesday, June 17, 2025

Approval Date:
Phone Number:
Fax Number:

Valid Until
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
Approval Date:

Phone Number:
Fax Number:

Valid Until
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
1/30/2026
Approval Date:

Phone Number:
Fax Number:

Valid Until
8/4/2025
8/4/2025
8/4/2025
8/4/2025
Approval Date:

Phone Number:
Fax Number:

Valid Until
9/8/2025
9/8/2025
9/8/2025

4/27/2023
(713) 660-0901

1/30/2023
512-776-2313
(512) 776-7294

8/4/2022
(972) 975-4329

9/8/2022
(830) 896-5445
(830) 257-2621
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Approved Drinking Water Laboratories

The following list of laboratories are approved by the TCEQ's Water Supply Division. The list indicates each approved drinking water analyte and method

for each laboratory listed. For questions related to individual laboratory approval please call (512) 239-4691.

Waco Regional Water Quality Laboratory
Lab ID: 48170

Accreditation ID: T104704415
Steve Junot

P.O. Box 2570

Waco, TX 76702-2570 Analyte Method
Alkalinity 2320B
Calcium D6919-09
Conductivity 25108
Free Chlorine 4500CL-G
Hardness 2340B
Orthophosphate 300.0
pH 4500H-B
Temperature 2550
TOC 5310C
Total Chlorine 4500CL-G
Turbidity 2130B
uv254 5910B

Wallgren Environmental Services Inc. dba

Lab ID: TX256

Pollution Control Services

Trenda Wood
1532 Universal City Blvd., Ste 100

Accreditation ID: T104704361

Universal City, TX 78148 Analyte Method
Alkalinity 2320B
Calcium 200.7
Conductivity 2510B
Hardness 2340B
Orthophosphate 4500P-E
Orthophosphate 300.0
pH 4500H-B
POE Chlorite 300.0
Silica 200.7
Temperature 2550
TOC 5310C
Turbidity 180.1
uv254 59108

Water Utility Services, Inc.
Lab ID: TX02604

StevelGryenka Accreditation ID: T104704311

21615 Rhodes Rd

Spring, TX 77388-3026 Analyte Method
Alkalinity 2320B
Conductivity 2510B
Free Chlorine 4500CL-G
Orthophosphate 4500P-E
pH 150.1
Temperature 2550
Total Chlorine 4500CL-G
Turbidity 180.1

Tuesday, June 17, 2025

Approval Date: 1/9/2023
Phone Number: (254) 750-1662
Fax Number: (254) 750-1651

Valid Until
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026

Approval Date: 1/9/2023
Phone Number: (210) 340-0343

Fax Number: (210) 658-7903

Valid Until
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026

Approval Date: 1/9/2023
Phone Number: (281) 290-0704

Fax Number:

Valid Until
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
1/9/2026
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